MC33PT2001
Programmable solenoid controller
Rev. 10.1 — 15 February 2023 Product short data sheet
1 General description
The PT2001 is a SMARTMOS programmable gate driver IC for solenoid control in
automotive application. The typical application is engine control. A wide range of system
configurations is also supported.
The general architecture comprises the combination of a set of programmable

NXP Semiconductors MC33PT2001
Programmable solenoid controller
5 Ordering information
PackageType number [1] Part description
Name Description Version
MC33PT2001AE Programmable solenoid controller with VBOOST
max at 72 V, without end of injection detection
MC33PT2001HAE Programmable solenoid controller with VBOOST
max at 80 V, without end of injection detection
MC33PT2001MAE Programmable solenoid controller with
measurement function and VBOOST max at 72 V,
with end of injection detection
MC33PT2001HMAE Programmable solenoid controller with
measurement function and VBOOST max at 80 V,
with end of injection detection
HLQFP64 HLQFP64, plastic, thermal enhanced low profile
quad flat package; 64 terminals; 0.5 mm pitch; 10
mm x 10 mm x 1.4 mm body; 4.9 mm x 4.9 mm
exposed pad
SOT1510-1
Table 1. Ordering information
[1] To order parts in tape and reel, add the R2 suffix to the part number.
Valid orderable part numbers are provided on the web. To determine the orderable part
numbers for this device, go to http://www.nxp.com and perform a part number search.
MC33PT2001_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2023 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 10.1 — 15 February 2023
3 / 20
NXP Semiconductors MC33PT2001
Programmable solenoid controller
6 Internal block diagram
aaa-028221
LOGIC